D
C
-
D
C
Specification
20 Watts
� Wide 4:1 Input Range

*External input capacitor required 220 μF/100 V
06 Oct 2021
D
C
-
D
C
JTM20Models and Ratings
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1)
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-36 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.500 A 50 mA 879 mA 10,000 μF 89% JTM2024S3V3
5.0 VDC 4.000 A 50 mA 957 mA 6,800 μF 91% JTM2024S05
12.0 VDC 1.670 A 22 mA 980 mA 1,000 μF 89% JTM2024S12
15.0 VDC 1.330 A 22 mA 968 mA 680 μF 89% JTM2024S15
±5.0 VDC ±2.000 A 65 mA 969 mA ±2,200 μF 89% JTM2024D05
±12.0 VDC ±0.835 A 25 mA 980 mA ±470 μF 88% JTM2024D12
±15.0 VDC ±0.665 A 25 mA 980 mA ±330 μF 89% JTM2024D15
18-75 VDC
3.3 VDC 5.500 A 30 mA 440 mA 10,000 μF 89% JTM2048S3V3
5.0 VDC 4.000 A 30 mA 473 mA 6,800 μF 91% JTM2048S05
12.0 VDC 1.670 A 15 mA 484 mA 1,000 μF 89% JTM2048S12
15.0 VDC 1.330 A 15 mA 484 mA 680 μF 89% JTM2048S15
±5.0 VDC ±2.000 A 40 mA 484 mA ±2,200 μF 89% JTM2048D05
±12.0 VDC ±0.835 A 15 mA 490 mA ±470 μF 88% JTM2048D12
±15.0 VDC ±0.665 A 15 mA 490 mA ±330 μF 89% JTM2048D15
Notes
1. Input current specified at nominal 24 V or 48 V input.
2. Cross regulation is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is varied between 25% and 100%.
3. Measured with 1 μF ceramic capacitor across output rails.